FORM PTO-1595 8 9 0 4 RE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 102811 or copy t	071 cord the attached original documents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
John Coogan	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Triton Thalassic Technologies, Inc. 	
 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger 	Street Address: 241 Ethan Allen Highway Ridgefield, CT 06877 Country: USA	
[] Release of Security Agreement []-Change of Name [] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
[] Other: Execution Date: December 30, 2003	[]Yes [x] No	
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Patent Application No.: 10/660.930 Filing Date: September 12, 2003 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: 	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: [1]	
Name: Basam E. Nabulsi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address:	 [] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: McCarter & English, LLP		
Four Stamford Plaza 107 Elm Street	[x] Previously submitted. 8. Deposit account number: 501402	
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person-Signing: Basam E. Nabulsi		
Signature: Date: Date: Date: <u>Arc int</u> <u>4</u> , <u>2004</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		

HARTFORD: 606430.01

FORM PTO-1595]	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o 1020487	record the attached original documents
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Coogan	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Triton Thalassic Technologies, Inc.
 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Release of Security Agreement [] -Change of Name [] Other:	Street Address: 241 Ethan Allen Highway Ridgefield, CT 06877 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [x]No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Patent Application No.: 10/661,262 Filing Date: September 12, 2003 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: 	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attac	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Basam E. Nabulsi Internal Address: Street Address: McCarter & English, LLP Four Stamford Plaza 107 Elm Street City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 	 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: Basam En Nabulsi	information is true and correct and any attached copy is $ \begin{array}{c} \hline $
HARTFORD: 606430.01 01/15/2004 DBYRNE 00000152 501402 10661262 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	PATENT

٠

REEL: 015659 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

John Coogan, 917 Overhill Street, Bedford, TX 76022 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

MONOCHROMATIC FLUID TREATMENT SYSTEMS

(insert title of invention)

(check one)

- for which the application is attached hereto; or
- for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on September 12, 2003, as Application Serial No. 10/660,930.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Triton Thalassic Technologies, Inc., 241 Ethan Allen Highway, Ridgefield, CT 06877

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign

> PATENT REEL: 015659 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 08/09/2004